United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289www.tnb.com
F-261
Connectors &
 Grounding —
 Blackburn
® Grounding System
s
E-Z-Ground ® Grounding Connectors
C-Taps
Copper C-Crimps††
Cat. No. main tap
Dimension (in.)
Dies for TBM14M
13100A or TBM15I * crimpsh L
CTP22 #6 Sol.–#2 Str. #6 Sol.–#2 Str.** 1.16 .75 HBKC 1
CTP202 #1 Str.–2/0 Str. #6 Sol.–#2 Str.** 1.41 .75 15501A 1
CTP2020 #1 Str.–2/0 Str. #1 Str.–2/0 Str. 1.54 .75 15501A 1
CTP25020 3/0 Str.–250 kcmil #6 Sol.–2/0** 1.97 .75 15G86R 1
CTP250250 3/0 Str.–250 kcmil 3/0 Str.–250 kcmil 2.06 .88 15G86R 1
CTP50020 300–500 kcmil #6 Sol.–2/0** 2.42 .88 15G121R 2
CTP500250 300–500 kcmil 3/0 Str.–250 kcmil 2.67 .88 15G121R 2
CTP500500 300–500 kcmil 300–500 kcmil 2.91 1.10 15G121R 3
Material: High-Conductivity Copper.
* Cat. No. 15500 adapter required if using TBM15I and 155XX series dies.
** #6 AWG branch must be doubled.
Cat. No. run tap die index